CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR SECTION AND CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

CAASE TO BE

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION ONISHI (Mariko) Mrs		
RAME:	The state of the s	
	New Westminster, B. C.	
REGISTRATION NUMBER 08342	[19] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18	
OCCUPATION: housewife		
(If any business or businesses carried on, state w partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partnership, bushand	there, under what name and whether carried on by y	ourself or in
MARRIED? yes		
	iichi	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND	same (at camp)	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:	Esther Sachiki (F)	
		tor and to read the second
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Same		
AGE OF CHILDREN: 1 yrs.	ACCOMPANIENCE MAIN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	경영하다 그리고 얼마 얼마 아이들이 그 그리는 생각 그 살아 있었다.	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVE	MENTS: none	······································
	where policies are)none	
	none	
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unreg	gistered claims or deposit of title deed)	one
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacan	nt so state)	
	그림 아니는 2015의 교사이라 본 이트 회사 회사 이 그 내려가 그 그 전 그는 사람이 되었다면 하면 되었다. 그래요?	

	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY none
IN' OB	CIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST

	euou euo
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
	.D .E . Bwobsed till 783 xos .O. F. Teddows, B. C.
8,	Baby crib, play chair, play pen, to be left with decalrant
	• eman a'bnadaun ni beretalger erutinru?
TURES.	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIX
	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
 	
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: none
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: none
	IF PARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: none
	IF PARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: none
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: none
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) none
)W J90	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
u sec	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) none
	Pald up to date. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) none
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$10.00 CSTATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) none
	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Father-in-law, Mr. E. Oniabi. 25 Ewen Ave., New Westminster, B. C. Paid up to date. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. none STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. none SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) none
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 335 Ewen Ave., New Westminster, 3. 5 roomed wooden frame bungalow. 2 roomed wooden frame bungalow. 25 Ewen Ave., New Westminster, 8. C. Paid up to date. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$10.00 from the to date. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) none.
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 335 Ewen Ave., New Westminster, 3. 5 roomed wooden frame bungalow. 2 roomed wooden frame bungalow. 25 Ewen Ave., New Westminster, 8. C. Paid up to date. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$10.00 from the to date. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) none.
	S roomed wooden frame bungalow. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. Father-in-law, Mr. E. Onfabl. SE Ewen Ave., New Westminster, B. C. Pat dup to date. Pat dup to date. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. none STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. none SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) none
8: 2	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 335 Ewen Ave., New Westminster, 3. 5 roomed wooden frame bungalow. 2 roomed wooden frame bungalow. 25 Ewen Ave., New Westminster, 8. C. Paid up to date. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$10.00 from the to date. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) none.

N. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: none

		FILE No.
4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON	ABOVE PROPERTY: none	
OTHERS:	D OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPI	ERTY IN POSSESSION OF
MONEYS OWING TO YOU	(State if any of these debts assigned none	d and if so, to whom)
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SH	IARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECT	URITIES (State whereachouse)
	none /	요즘 그는 사람이 많아 있으면 하게 하고 말을 맞아왔다면서 그리는 생각으로 가는 이렇게 되었다고 하는 사람들이 다쳤다.
"JOINT ACCOUNT" with B. BANK ACCOUNTS: Royal		
LIFE INSURANCE: Pruden	tial Life Ins. Co. of Anciery 1	perica \$1000.00
SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	none	
ABILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS:	none	
TRADE DEBTS:	mone /	
other securities, if any. I certify that the above informa	ntarily turn over to the Custodian all hing vessels, deposits of money, shart ation is true and complete and fully area in British Columbia and sets for May 1942.	discloses all my property of orth all my liabilities direct
Witness Witness	Klain	
R DEPARTMENTAL USE	Transcription of the Control of the	

	INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.	Data /11/26/13
Sur File No. 8697 Full Name ANISHI	Mac. Ko) HP5 Fich, (Surhame in Block Letters	
Registration No. 182		Age (119.25, 19.2
Former Address 335	Pura fre. Jun 3/10 Jun a. Jun 6.0 7 0/0 /20.00	Regeneties, Al Box 567,
Date Evacuated Sup	//o//// Naturalized	- Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address	ud denier, B.C.	
arfied - Single (check)	Name of Wife	a Fich, # ocast
Name of Mother Warse	. B. 1984 1984 1987 1984 1984 1984 1984 1984 1984 1984 1984 1984 1984 1984 1984	
Requested by		with Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Informatio	n Solmanife.	

No. of

1.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Re: Mariko ONISHI (Mrs. Elichi)
Registration No. 08343

Chattels: The above-mentioned declared a list of household goods in her
'JP' Form dated May 9th 1942, and disposition of same is shown
in the chattel summary.

Bank Account: Declared in 'JP' Form:
"Joint Account" with husband. Royal Bank of Canada, New Westminster, B. C. \$500.00 (about)"
The Custodian has never had access to the above.

Life Insurance: Declared in 'JP' Form:

"Prudential Life Ins. Co. of America \$1,000.00 Pol.#11356812

Beneficiary, husband. Policy in owner's possession."

In February 1944, Mariko ONISHI applied for reinstatement of Policy No. 11356812 and she paid the premium of \$27.44, personally. Prudential Ins. Co., Vancouver, advised the Custodian office on Sept. 19/46, by telephone, that they had absolutely no record of this policy.

NO PROPERTY INTERESTS, OTHER THAN THE ABOVE-MENTIONED ARE FOUND ON THIS FILE.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Administration Department.

/HMS

The Box 157 September 20th 1946. CHATTEL SHEMARY Res (Mr) Elichi ONISHI Registration No. 08394 The above-mentioned Japanese declared a number of articles in his topt Form dated Baron 28th 1942, left at 507 Even Avenue, Investigntion after he was Evacuated showed that nothing was left on the pres-Mrs. Mariko ONISHI declared in her 'JP' Form dated May 9th 1942, Leaving a few articles with her sether, Mrs. Goldniro NAGAMATSU, at Pitt Mendows, B. C. From the evidence on file it would seem that all effects were removed by Mrs. ONISHI from 307 Even Avenue, leaving the following at her mother's home. Brown Ensuel Steel Bed Spring for Same Baby's pen Cardboard Box of men's effects. The bed and spring were shipped to Hrs. ONISHI at New Denver ther of 1943. There is no record of the remaining goods on either her morthers or fathers file, and disposition of same is not shown on above There were some old effects left on the Surrey property, however, they were not worth movings There were also some chattels left at 315 Stanley Street, which property was leased to Mr. Phillip Shukowsky. The tenant also had the use of the following chatteles 2 Beds - 2 Springs - 2 Mattresses 1 Cook Stove 2 Catpore 1 Table 4 Chairs January 24th 1945 Trapp Motors Limited appraised and sold, to Mr. Shukowsky, all chattels left at this address. Note proceeds derived from the sale amounted to \$27.90. The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. Administration Department.

File No. 1652 8697 1459 September 21st, 1944 TIME FROM: Mr. W. J. Iverson Res ONISHI, R.
ONISHI, R.
307 Byen Lyenus Rot. Shettela From the evidence on file it would seem that all effects were removed by Mrs. ONISHI from 307 Even. She left the following at her mother's place, Mrs. G. NAGAMATEU, 2291 Ford Rd., Pitt Meadows. Brown Bramel Steel Bed Spring for Same Babys Play Pon Cardboard box of men's effects The bed and spring were shipped to her and it is pose-ible that other effects not identified may have been left with the mother elec. Importor as files 1652 and 8697 are concerned they can be closed in respect of chattels. WJI/MHG 8697

CHATTELS BELONGING TO

ONISHI, Mariko #08342 2291 Ford Rd., Pitt Meadows, B.C.

Which have been shipped to him.

1 Brown steel bed & spring.

Note: Was originally registered under name of NAGAMATSU.

STONED /

moryston

EVACUATION SECTION

Rec'd DEC 6 1943

File No.

Ans. c-165-A

Referred

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION.

CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Date 20. 29, 19 43

I, Mariko Grish Police Registration No. 08342

To: The Secretary of State, acting in his

hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property stored at 1291 FordRd., Pett Mendows B.C. in possession of and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to such property.

Description of Property:

77 01 WIC	VIEW WALL	1 and	double	
			meninte	

Original Address 317 Swen Une New Westment BC

Date Evacuated to Vancouver lug. 27, 1942

Date Evacuated to Present Address lept 11,1842

Number in Family - 12 years and over none

Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old none

Number in Family - under 5 2

TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY 4

I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia Security Commission.

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Per: Tous Lach

Claimant Signs Here

Registered with the Custodian under my see has stead and spring belong & Me. & and may be released.

Of nagam

SMG:JS

THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY WILLIAM ECKERT, JR. OF AMERICA ASSISTANT SUPERVISOR HOME OFFICE, NEWARK, NEW JERSEY February 14. 1944. EVACUATION SECTION Rec'd FEB 1 9 1944 File No. 1652 x 8 677 Department of the Secretary of State Office of the Custodian Ans. S/14 - 3/2 506 Royal Bank Building Referred Libo Hastings and Granville Vancouver. B. C., Canada. Dear Sir: We have information on our files to the effect that the insured. Eiichi Onishi, policy 11 327 009, and Mrs. Mariko Onishi, policy 11 356 812, are at the present time in an evacuation camp at Harris Farm, New Denver, British Columbia. These policies lapsed for the non-payment of the November 1943 premiums and both insured are now applying for reinstatement of the insurance. Before acting on these applications, kindly advise us whether we can proceed at this time with the same, or whether the request should be deferred. We might inform you that \$31.03 on policy 11 327 009 and \$27.44 on policy 11 356 812 is being held by Mr. William Mann, Superintendent of our office at 510 Hastings St. W. cor. Richards St., Vencouver, B. C., who is awaiting instructions. Very truly yours. In re: Policies 11 327 009-Eiichi Onishi 11 356 812-Mariko Cnishi Luxumade for Wile# 1652

H. F. Green Protection Department

HFG: IF

So assume if no answer of

new Denner B.C. Jes. 10, 19K3 The Custodien's Office Oept of the Secretary State CV-CIT TO SECTION File No.1652 a 8697

Dear Sirs:

Varcouver, B.C.

Ke file no 1632

I am lesting the articles which I left at lone of my mother, com sourceye hagameten, 2291 Ford Rd. Pett Meadown BC: brown enemil steel double held I cable spring for above bed I cream colored body play pen I flet cardboard box containing man's personal belongings. Jours sincerely, mariko Drishi

08342.

To Havis Farm, Then Denver BC nov. 18, 1943 In Custodian's Office EVACUATION SECTIO 506 Royal Back Bedg, Rec'd NOV 1 9 1943 Vancouver, B.C. File No. 8697 Ans. Cy from 10 Referred 10000 Pear Sir; Please send my brown enamel, stul, double bed and the cable spring for it which was left in the pasement of the lone of Thro I. Ragamaten at 22,91 Jord Kood, "htt medown, BC. to the above address. Would you kendly make sure to send me the bed described above as the the other beds belong to Miso Nagamitan: If you are unable to locate this bed, please inform me before undertaken to send me any bed as I do not wish to save any but the above bed sent (some I have notified you in a previous little of this article left there. Yours sincerely Mariko Onishi 08342 (mis E. Orishi)